
  

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 
6 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

9 

 

 

10 

 

 

11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

15 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

19 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

21 

 

 

22 

 

 

 

 

23 

 
 

 

 

24 

 

 

 

 

25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26 

 

 
 
 

 

27 

 

 

28 

 

 

 

29 

 

 

 

30 

 

31 

 

 

 

Thursday, Jan 4:  

The 3rd installment of Fixed Asset Tax and City Planning Tax 

The 6th installment of National Health Insurance Tax  

The 5th installment of Medical Insurance Premium for Older Senior Citizens 

The 6th installment of Long-Term Care Insurance Premium 

Wednesday, Jan 31: 

The 6th installment of Medical Insurance Premium for Older Senior Citizens 

The 4th installment of Sewage Beneficiary Charge 

2018 
January 

 
Healthcare Center 

Heath Enhancement Division 
(Kenkō Zōshin-ka) 

12-1 Miyahara, Fujinomiya,  

Tel: 0544-22-2727  
Fax: 0544-28-0267 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Wednesdays: Until19:00 
 Resident Registration Division 
(Shimin-ka) 

 Tax & Premium Collection Division 
(Shuno-ka) 

 
1st Sunday: Until17:00 
 Resident Registration Division 
(Shimin-ka) 

 Tax & Premium Collection Division 
(Shuno-ka) 

 Insurance and Pension Division 
(Hoken Nenkin-ka) 

 Child and Family Support Division 
(Kodomo Mirai-ka) 

Health consultation 
for 6-month-old 
infants 
Reservation 9:00-10:00 

 

After-hours 
service 

Baby food cooking 
class  

Reservation 9:40～ 

Classes for 
parents-to-be 
Reservation 13:00～ 
 
 

Medical 
consultation and 
physical 
measurement  

Medical checkups for 
toddlers  
Reservation13:10-13:50 

 

18-month-olds 

 

18-month-olds 

 18-month-olds 

 

2-year-olds 

 

Blood 
donation 
AEON  
10:00-12:00 
13:15-16:00 
 

Toy Repair  

Ōfuji Kōryū Center 

4136-6 Mannohara 

Shinden 

Tel: 0544-28-0024 

Asobi class for 
pre-scoolers 
10:00～ 

Ōfuji Kōryū Center 

4136-6 Mannohara 

Shinden 

Tel: 0544-28-0024 
18-month-olds 

 

3-year-olds 

 

6-month-olds 

 

3-year-olds 

 

2-year-olds 

 

18-month-olds 

 

Tax Payment Due 

Blood 
donation 
AEON  
10:00-12:00 
13:15-16:00 
 

Blood 
donation 
AEON  
10:00-12:00 
13:15-16:00 
 

At healthcare 

center by 

appointment 

9:00-15:30 

 

6-month-olds 

 

Blood donation 
CityHall 
North parking lot 
9:00-12:00 

13:15-16:00 


