

January	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Heath Enhancement Division (<i>Kenkō Zōshin-ka</i>) 12-1 Miyahara, Fujinomiya, Tel: 0544-22-2727 Fax: 0544-28-0267		1	2	3	4	5	6 Blood donation AEON 10:00-12:00 13:15-16:00
 Health consultation for 6-month-old infants Reservation 9:00-10:00 Medical checkups for toddlers Reservation 13:10-13:50 Classes for parents-to-be 	7 Blood donation AEON 10:00-12:00 13:15-16:00	8	9	10	11 18-month-olds	12 2-year-olds	13 Blood donation AEON 10:00-12:00 13:15-16:00
Reservation 13:00~ Baby food cooking class Reservation 9:40~ Medical consultation and physical measurement	14	15 At healthcare center by appointment 9:00-15:30	16 3-year-olds	17 (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i)	18 6-month-olds	19	20
Asobi class for pre-scoolers 10:00~ Ōfuji Kōryū Center 4136-6 Mannohara Shinden Tel: 0544-28-0024	21 Toy Repair	22	23 18-month-olds	24	25 Blood donation CityHall North parking lot 9:00-12:00	26 2-year-olds	27
After-hours service	Ōfuji Kōryū Center 4136-6 Mannohara Shinden Tel: 0544-28-0024				13:15-16:00		
Shimin-ka) ax & Premium Collection Division Shuno-ka) t Sunday: Until17:00 esident Registration Division Shimin-ka) ax & Premium Collection Division Shuno-ka) isurance and Pension Division Hoken Nenkin-ka) hild and Family Support Division	28	29	30 3-year-olds	31 (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i)	Tax PaymerThursday, Jan 4:The 3rd installment of Fixed.The 6th installment of NationThe 5th installment of MedicaThe 6th installment of Long-TWednesday, Jan 31:The 6th installment of MedicaThe 6th installment of Sewage	Asset Tax and City Planning al Health Insurance Tax al Insurance Premium for Olc Ferm Care Insurance Premiur al Insurance Premium for Olc	er Senior Citizens n